P.2/8

USPTO

12/4/2008 9:38:43 AM PAGE 3/010 Fax Server

TO:LIFESCAN, INC. COMPANY:1000 GIBRALTAR DRIVE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT						
Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1			2/02/2008 00720719			
SUBMISSION TYPE:			CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		BOUR	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of inventor name from Daniel D. BOURICIUS previously recorded on Reel 021270 Frame 0604. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.			
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA	·				
		Name	-11	Execution Date		
Daniel D. BOURICIU	JS	1		12/02/2008		
				I E VE EVV		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Namo:	LifeScan, Inc	LifeScan, Inc.				
Street Address:	1000 Gibralt	1000 Gibraltar Drive				
City:	Milpitas	Milpitas				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	95036					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Numbe	г		
Application Number		29319326	326			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:	(***)*** ****					
1	Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 408-956-4780 Email: cmanches@its.jnj.com						
Correspondent Name: LifeScan, Inc.						
Address Line 1: 1000 Gibraltar Drive						
Address Line 2:	The state of the s					
Address Line 4: Milpitas, GALIFORNIA 95035						
ATTORNEY DOCKE	T NUMBER:	LF851	84USDP	9 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 2		
NAME OF SUBMITT	ER:	Christia	ne M. Manchester			
Total Attachments: 8 source=CorrectedAssignmentODB#page1.tif						

PATENT REEL: 021933 FRAME: 0388

700392943

DEC-04-2008 14:24 From:LIFESCAN RDE 4

408 956 4404

To:USPTO 4/010 P.3/8

USPTO

12/4/2008 9:38:43 AM

PAGE

Fax Server

TO:LIFESCAN, INC. COMPANY: 1000 GIBRALTAR DRIVE

source=CorrectedAssignmentDDB#page2.tlf source=CorrectedAssignmentDDB#page3.tlf source=CorrectedAssignmentDDB#page4.tif source=CorrectedAssignmentDDB#page5.tlf source=CorrectedAssignmentDDB#page6.tlf

PATENT

REEL: 021933 FRAME: 0389

P.4/8

USPTO

7/22/2008 6:36:25 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO: JANE SILARAJS COMPANY: LIFESCAN, INC.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT						
Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1			07/22/2008 500599129		1 1 1 1	
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	W1.		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	- 414			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
	1.00		lame	Execution Date		
Robert J. Smith	v etc.			06/27/2008		
Thomas Aidan Stan	ın					
Daniel D. Bouricious				07/22/2008		
Eric Lancaster						
Cito Lancaster			The state of the s	07/01/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	LifeScan, In-	LifeScan, Inc.				
Street Address:	1000 Gibrali	1000 Gibraltar Drive				
City:	Milpitas	Milpitas				
State/Country:	CALIFORNI	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	95035	",				
FROPERIT NUMBE	:RS (OM:)					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number		29319	326			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:	/408\Q	e aana				
Fax Number: (408)956-4404 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 4089425697						
Email: [silara]@lfsus.jn]			nj.com			
Correspondent Name: Jane Silarajs						
Address Line 1: LifeScan, Inc.						
Address Line 2: 1000 Gibraiter Drive						
Address Line 4: Milpites, CALIFORNIA 95035						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			LF\$5184USDP	,,	111 122 112	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jane Silarajs				
Total Attachments: 3						

PATENT REEL: 021933 FRAME: 0390 DEC-04-2008 14:24 From:LIFESCAN RDE 408 956 4404 To:USPTO

USPTO 7/22/2008 6:36:25 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO: JANE SILARAJS COMPANY: LIFESCAN, INC.

source=Assign#page1.tif source=Assign#page2.tif source=Assign#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021933 FRAME: 0391

P.5/8

DEC-04-2008 14:24 From:LIFESCAN RDE

408 956 4404

To:USPTO 5/010

P.6/8

USPTO

12/4/2008 9:38:43 AM

PACE

Fax Server

TO:LIFESCAN, INC. COMPANY:1000 GIBRALTAR DRIVE

DESIGN

DOCKET NO. LFS5184USDP **Joint Inventors**

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.:

29/319,326

Filed: June 6, 2008

WHEREAS, (1) Robert J. SMITH; (2) Thomas Aidan STAMP; (3) Daniel D. BOURICIUS; and (4) Eric LANCASTER, residing at, (1) 889 Larkspur Ct. Louisville, CO 80027, US; (2) 7 Victory Blvd., Ashburton, Victoria 3147, Australia; (3) 1545 Wildwood Lanc, Boulder, CO 80305, US; and (4) 805 Summer Hawk Drive #G-41, Longmont, CO 80501, US; respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

"BLOOD GLUCOSE METER"

for which they have executed an application for Design Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, LifeScan, Inc., having a business address at 1000 Gibraltar Drive, Milpitas, California, 95035, a corporation organized under the laws of the United States, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and relasues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and

PATEN

REEL: 021933 FRAME: 0392

408 956 4404

To:USPTO

P.7/8

USPTO

12/4/2008 9:38:43 AM

PAGE

6/010

Fax Server

TO:LIFESCAN, INC. COMPANY: 1000 GIBRALTAR DRIVE

Scrial No. 29/319,326

RECORDED: 12/02/2008

entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made:

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignce or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals as set forth below:

Dated:	Robert J. SMITH
Dated:	Thomas Aidan STAMP
Dated: 12-2-0%	Daniel D. BOURICIUS
Dated:	For LANCASTER

PATENT